Inpatient Surgical Cases

(2020 Data)

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance
Alamance 1885 81.29%
Guilford 245 10.56%
Randolph 58 2.50%
Caswell 37 1.60%
Orange 24 1.03%
Rockingham 22 0.95%
Chatham 9 0.39%
Virginia 5 0.22%
Durham 5 0.22%
Wake 4 0.17%
Forsyth 4 0.17%
Other 4 0.17%
Other States 3 0.13%
Montgomery 2 0.09%
Person 2 0.09%
Watauga 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.04%
Vance 1 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.04%
Lee 1 0.04%
Granville 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2319
Ashe
Ashe 141 90.38%
Alleghany 6 3.85%
Tennessee 3 1.92%
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Watauga
Virginia
Wilkes
Other

Total Patients Served:
Avery

Avery
Watauga
Mitchell
Yancey
Tennessee
Burke
Caldwell
Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:
Beaufort

Beaufort
Martin

Pitt
Washington
Hyde
Bertie
Craven
Chowan
Edgecombe
Gates
Hertford
Wake

Other States
Perquimans

Wilson
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1.28%
1.28%
0.64%
0.64%

156

66.67%
11.11%
8.33%
2.78%
2.78%
2.78%
2.78%
2.78%

36

68.71%
11.09%
4.95%
3.96%
3.76%
1.19%
0.99%
0.59%
0.59%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.20%
0.20%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Onslow 1 0.20% Yadkin 1 0.07%
Tyrrell 1 0.20% Watauga 1 0.07%
New Hanover 1 0.20% Wake 1 0.07%
Nash 1 0.20% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Lenoir 1 0.20% Transylvania 1 0.07%
Lee 1 0.20% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Guilford 1 0.20% Caldwell 1 0.07%
Greene 1 0.20% Carteret 1 0.07%
Duplin 1 0.20% Catawba 1 0.07%
Northampton 1 0.20% Chatham 1 0.07%
Pamlico 1 0.20% Moore 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 505 redel ! 0.07%
Bladen Harnett 1 0.07%
Bladen 1 100.00% Granville 1 0.07%
Total Patients Serve: 1 Georgia ! 0.07%
Brunswick Franklin 1 0.07%
Brunswick 1316 88.62% Scotland 1 0.07%
South Carolina “ 2:16% Total Patients Served: 1485
Columbus 38 2.56% Buncombe
New Hanover 26 1.75% Buncombe 6175 43.66%
Other States 15 1.01% Henderson 1088 7.69%
Bladen 5 0.34% Haywood 884 6.25%
Guilford 5 0.34% Macon 704 4.98%
Pender 4 0.27% Tennessee 662 4.68%
Robeson 3 0.20% Transylvania 502 3.55%
Davidson 3 0.20% Jackson 441 3.12%
Virginia 2 0.13% Madison 424 3.00%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Yancey 400 2.83%
Durham 2 0.13% Swain 360 2.55%
Burke 2 0.13% Burke 308 2.18%
Pitt 1 0.07% McDowell 297 2.10%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Other States 295 2.09%
Cumberland 1 0.07% Mitchell 294 2.08%
Yancey 1 0.07% Rutherford 292 2.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cherokee 150 1.06% Stokes 2 0.01%
South Carolina 139 0.98% Wilson 1 0.01%
Polk 122 0.86% Wayne 1 0.01%
Graham 91 0.64% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Georgia 79 0.56% Hoke 1 0.01%
Avery 74 0.52% Chatham 1 0.01%
Caldwell 74 0.52% Craven 1 0.01%
Clay 42 0.30% Davidson 1 0.01%
Catawba 30 0.21% Surry 1 0.01%
Virginia 26 0.18% Ashe 1 0.01%
Forsyth 22 0.16% Lee 1 0.01%
Watauga 19 0.13% Pitt 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 19 0.13% Robeson 1 0.01%
Cleveland 16 0.11% Hertford 1 0.01%
Wake 3 0.09% Total Patients Served: 14143
Union 13 0.09% Burke

Rowan 7 0.05% Burke 1183 65.25%
Alexander 7 0.05% Caldwell 297 16.38%
Iredell 6 0.04% McDowell 170 9.38%
Granville 6 0.04% Catawba 79 4.36%
Lincoln 6 0.04% Cleveland 14 0.77%
Gaston 6 0.04% Mitchell 13 0.72%
Other 5 0.04% Lincoln 10 0.55%
Alamance 5 0.04% Rutherford 8 0.44%
Orange 4 0.03% Other States 6 0.33%
Guilford 4 0.03% Alexander 5 0.28%
New Hanover 3 0.02% Mecklenburg 5 0.28%
Harnett 2 0.01% Virginia 3 0.17%
Columbus 2 0.01% Swain 2 0.11%
Carteret 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.11%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Wilkes 2 0.11%
Randolph 2 0.01% Guilford 2 0.11%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Watauga 2 0.11%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Henderson 2 0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cabarrus 2 0.11% Georgia 4 0.07%
Buncombe 2 0.11% Yadkin 2 0.04%
Avery 2 0.11% Watauga 2 0.04%
South Carolina 1 0.06% Polk 2 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.06% Randolph 2 0.04%
Total Patients Sarved: 1813 Moore 2 0.04%
Cabarrus Craven 2 0.04%
Cabarrus 2807 51.61% Cumberland 2 0.04%
Stanly 699 12.85% Alleghany 1 0.02%
Rowan 678 12.47% Wake 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 528 9.71% Haywood 1 0.02%
Iredell 139 2.56% Madison 1 0.02%
Montgomery 79 1.45% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Lincoln 79 1.45% Stokes 1 0.02%
South Carolina 60 1.10% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Gaston 58 1.07% Alexander 1 0.02%
Union 58 1.07% Person 1 0.02%
Anson 37 0.68% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Catauiba % 0.66% Total Patients Served: 5439
Cleveland 26 0.48% Caldwell
Other States 21 0.39% Caldwell 1048 86.75%
Davidson 16 0.29% Burke 40 3.31%
Burke 16 0.29% Catawba 23 1.90%
Caldwell 11 0.20% Wilkes 16 1.32%
Robeson 9 0.17% Ashe 11 0.91%
Guilford 9 0.17% Alexander 9 0.75%
Forsyth 7 0.13% Watauga 9 0.75%
Davie 7 0.13% Avery 9 0.75%
Scotland 6 0.11% Rutherford 6 0.50%
Wilkes 6 0.11% Iredell 6 0.50%
Virginia 6 0.11% McDowell 5 0.41%
Brunswick 5 0.09% Forsyth 4 0.33%
Alamance 4 0.07% Lincoln 4 0.33%
Richmond 4 0.07% Other States 4 0.33%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 3 0.25% Granville 1 0.07%
Gaston 2 0.17% Catawba 1 0.07%
Washington 1 0.08% Wilson 1 0.07%
Virginia 1 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.07%
South Carolina 1 0.08% Stokes 1 0.07%
Madison 1 0.08% Franklin 1 0.07%
Johnston 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Haywood 1 0.08% Georgia 1 0.07%
Cleveland 1 0.08% Martin 1 0.07%
Alamance 1 0.08% Greene 1 0.07%
Davidson 1 0.08% Guilford 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 1208 Orange ! 0.07%
Carteret Buncombe 1 0.07%
Carteret 859 57.34% McDowell 1 0.07%
Onslow 311 20.76% Rutherford 1 0.07%
Craven 218 e Total Patients Serve: 1498
Jones 20 1.34% Catawba
Other States 19 1.27% Catawba 2328 56.33%
Pamlico 12 0.80% Caldwell 542 13.11%
Wake 6 0.40% Alexander 400 9.68%
Virginia 6 0.40% Burke 295 7.14%
Pitt 6 0.40% Lincoln 269 6.51%
Pender 5 0.33% Iredell 51 1.23%
Lenoir 4 0.27% Watauga 37 0.90%
Wayne 3 0.20% Gaston 35 0.85%
Duplin 3 0.20% Wilkes 28 0.68%
New Hanover 2 0.13% Cleveland 25 0.60%
South Carolina 2 0.13% Ashe 20 0.48%
Robeson 2 0.13% McDowell 14 0.34%
Brunswick 2 0.13% Other States 12 0.29%
Beaufort 2 0.13% South Carolina 9 0.22%
Edgecombe 2 0.13% Mitchell 8 0.19%
Johnston 2 0.13% Mecklenburg 6 0.15%
Forsyth 2 0.13% Virginia 5 0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Avery 5 0.12% Wake 1 3.13%
Forsyth 3 0.07% Lee 1 3.13%
Rutherford 3 0.07% Guilford 1 3.13%
Jackson 3 0.07% Franklin 1 3.13%
Brunswick 3 0.07% Durham 1 3.13%
Macon 3 0.07% Total Patients Serve: 32
Rowan 2 0.05% Cherokee
Swain 2 0.05% Cherokee 197 63.75%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Clay 61 19.74%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Georgia 21 6.80%
Guilford 2 0.05% Graham 18 5.83%
Yancey 2 0.05% Other 8 2.59%
Wake 2 0.05% Tennessee 2 0.65%
Vance 1 0.02% Jackson 1 0.32%
Union 1 0.02% Swain 1 0.32%
Tennessee ! 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 309
Wilson 1 0.02% Chowan
Cherokee 1 0.02% Chowan 129 36.24%
Georgia 1 0.02% Washington 68 19.10%
Graham 1 0.02% Perquimans 45 12.64%
Surry 1 0.02% Bertie 40 11.24%
Davie 1 0.02% Pasquotank 25 7.02%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Tyrrell 18 5.06%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Gates 7 1.97%
Carteret 1 0.02% Martin 6 1.69%
Person 1 0.02% Hyde 3 0.84%
Sampson 1 0.02% Camden 3 0.84%
Duplin 1 0.02% Hertford 2 0.56%
Total Patients Serve: 4133 Dare ! 0.28%
Chatham Beaufort 1 0.28%
Chatham 22 68.75% Wayne 1 0.28%
Randolph 3 9.38% Edgecombe 1 0.28%
Yadkin 1 3.13% Virginia 1 0.28%
Warren 1 3.13% Pitt 1 0.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 1 0.28% Wake 1 0.12%
Nash 1 0.28% New Hanover 1 0.12%
Mecklenburg ! 0.28% Total Patients Served: 830
Cabarrus 1 0.28% Craven
Total Patients Served: 356 Craven 178 558l
Cleveland Carteret 370 12.97%
Cleveland 1044 68.91% Onslow 257 9.01%
Rutherford 203 13.40% Pamlico 201 7.05%
Gaston 164 10.83% Jones 121 4.24%
South Carolina 46 3.04% Lenoir 66 2.31%
Lincoln 26 1.72% Pitt 58 2.03%
Burke 8 0.53% Beaufort 47 1.65%
Catawba 7 0.46% Wayne 33 1.16%
Mecklenburg 4 0.26% Nash 21 0.74%
Virginia 3 0.20% Other States 18 0.63%
Other States 3 0.20% Duplin 13 0.46%
Cabarrus 2 0.13% Edgecombe 12 0.42%
Henderson 1 0.07% Martin 11 0.39%
Stanly 1 0.07% Wilson 8 0.28%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Wake 5 0.18%
New Hanover 1 0.07% South Carolina 4 0.14%
Mitchell 1 0.07% Hyde 4 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 1515 Pender 4 0.14%
Columbus Johnston 3 0.11%
Columbus 649 78.19% Stokes 3 0.11%
Bladen 124 14.94% Franklin 2 0.07%
Robeson 18 2.17% Greene 2 0.07%
Brunswick 11 1.33% Washington 2 0.07%
Pender 7 0.84% Virginia 2 0.07%
South Carolina 7 0.84% Alamance 1 0.04%
Other States 5 0.60% Perquimans 1 0.04%
Cumberland 3 0.36% Bertie 1 0.04%
Carteret 2 0.24% Chatham 1 0.04%
Sampson 2 0.24% New Hanover 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 1 0.04% Forsyth 2 0.03%
Halifax 1 0.04% Edgecombe 2 0.03%
Polk 1 0.04% Craven 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 2853 Wilkes ! 0.01%
Cumberland Wayne 1 0.01%
Cumberland 5212 67.86% Watauga 1 0.01%
Robeson 603 7.85% Greene 1 0.01%
Harnett 530 6.90% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Hoke 363 4.73% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Sampson 356 4.64% Gaston 1 0.01%
Bladen 282 3.67% Pender 1 0.01%
Other States 46 0.60% Hertford 1 0.01%
Lee 46 0.60% Nash 1 0.01%
Scotland 34 0.44% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Columbus 32 0.42% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Wake 2 0.34% Total Patients Serve: 7680
South Carolina 22 0.29% Dare
Duplin 22 0.29% Dare 194 70.04%
Moore 21 0.27% Currituck 40 14.44%
Johnston 14 0.18% Virginia 10 3.61%
Brunswick 7 0.09% Hyde 9 3.25%
Georgia 7 0.09% Other States 6 2.17%
New Hanover 6 0.08% Tyrrell 4 1.44%
Richmond 6 0.08% Pasquotank 2 0.72%
Onslow 4 0.05% Franklin 2 0.72%
Virginia 4 0.05% Montgomery 2 0.72%
Rutherford 3 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.36%
Guilford 3 0.04% Caldwell 1 0.36%
Carteret 3 0.04% Mecklenburg 1 0.36%
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Polk 1 0.36%
Other 2 0.03% Perquimans 1 0.36%
Chatham 2 0.03% Camden 1 0.36%
Granville 2 0.03% Chatham 1 0.36%
Vance 2 0.03% Onslow 1 0.36%

Friday, August 6, 2021 Page 8 of 34



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 217 Total Patients Served: 1518
Davidson Davie
Davidson 1140 75.10% Forsyth 207 35.51%
Rowan 119 7.84% Davidson 54 9.26%
Guilford 83 5.47% Davie 49 8.40%
Randolph 64 4.22% Virginia 48 8.23%
Forsyth 34 2.24% Guilford 31 5.32%
Davie 13 0.86% Stokes 19 3.26%
Mecklenburg 8 0.53% Other States 19 3.26%
Cabarrus 8 0.53% Surry 18 3.09%
Other States 6 0.40% Yadkin 15 2.57%
Union 5 0.33% Randolph 12 2.06%
Wilkes 5 0.33% Catawba 12 2.06%
Iredell 4 0.26% Rowan 11 1.89%
Stanly 4 0.26% Iredell 10 1.72%
Catawba 3 0.20% Caldwell 10 1.72%
Virginia 3 0.20% Rockingham 10 1.72%
Surry 2 0.13% Wilkes 5 0.86%
Burke 2 0.13% Burke 5 0.86%
Alexander 1 0.07% Alamance 5 0.86%
Tennessee 1 0.07% Alexander 5 0.86%
Halifax 1 0.07% Lincoln 4 0.69%
Yadkin 1 0.07% Wake 3 0.51%
Ashe 1 0.07% Brunswick 3 0.51%
Caldwell 1 0.07% Watauga 3 0.51%
Columbus 1 0.07% Macon 2 0.34%
Cumberland 1 0.07% South Carolina 2 0.34%
Durham 1 0.07% Alleghany 2 0.34%
Edgecombe 1 0.07% Cabarrus 2 0.34%
Orange 1 0.07% Chatham 2 0.34%
Moore 1 0.07% Henderson 2 0.34%
South Carolina 1 0.07% Mecklenburg 2 0.34%
Gaston 1 0.07% Stanly 1 0.17%
Mitchell 1 0.07% Ashe 1 0.17%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Craven
Columbus
Durham
Haywood
McDowell
Montgomery
Moore
Orange

Other

Total Patients Served:

Duplin
Duplin
Wayne
Onslow
Lenoir
Pender
Sampson
Robeson
New Hanover
Hertford
Other States

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Virginia
Granville
Alamance
Orange
Person
Other States
Vance
Cumberland

South Carolina
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328
30
20
17

L

5536
3212
1435
1033
999
990
875
722
676
617
609

0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

583

78.66%
7.19%
4.80%
4.08%
2.64%
1.68%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

417

23.78%
13.80%
6.16%
4.44%
4.29%
4.25%
3.76%
3.10%
2.90%
2.65%
2.62%

Guilford
Robeson
Franklin
Johnston
New Hanover
Brunswick
Harnett
Onslow

Pitt

Nash
Warren

Lee

Craven
Mecklenburg
Carteret
Wayne
Wilson
Chatham
Moore
Georgia
Buncombe
Caswell
Halifax
Sampson
Forsyth
Columbus
Randolph
Duplin
Edgecombe
Gaston
Rockingham
Bladen
Scotland

Pender

431
365
320
298
257
233
195
193
184
181
176
171
171
169
163
159
158
155
150
138
137
119
118
113
98
81
77
74
73
67
67
59
55
53

1.85%
1.57%
1.37%
1.28%
1.10%
1.00%
0.84%
0.83%
0.79%
0.78%
0.76%
0.73%
0.73%
0.73%
0.70%
0.68%
0.68%
0.67%
0.64%
0.59%
0.59%
0.51%
0.51%
0.49%
0.42%
0.35%
0.33%
0.32%
0.31%
0.29%
0.29%
0.25%
0.24%
0.23%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davidson 50 0.21% Ashe 12 0.05%
Dare 49 0.21% Yadkin 12 0.05%
Henderson 48 0.21% Washington 11 0.05%
Catawba 47 0.20% Transylvania 11 0.05%
Iredell 47 0.20% Alexander 11 0.05%
Hoke 45 0.19% Swain 10 0.04%
Lenoir 45 0.19% Perquimans 10 0.04%
Rowan 43 0.18% Avery 9 0.04%
Beaufort 39 0.17% Davie 9 0.04%
Richmond 37 0.16% Jackson 8 0.03%
Burke 33 0.14% Macon 8 0.03%
Caldwell 30 0.13% Polk 7 0.03%
Cabarrus 30 0.13% Anson 7 0.03%
Northampton 28 0.12% Stokes 7 0.03%
Union 28 0.12% Camden 6 0.03%
Pasquotank 27 0.12% Madison 6 0.03%
Martin 27 0.12% Hyde 5 0.02%
Surry 26 0.11% Currituck 4 0.02%
Haywood 25 0.11% Yancey 3 0.01%
Lincoln 24 0.10% Mitchell 3 0.01%
Bertie 23 0.10% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Cleveland 20 0.09% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Greene 19 0.08% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Pamlico 17 0.07% Gates 2 0.01%
Stanly 16 0.07% Clay 1 0.00%
Rutherford 16 0.07% Total Patients Served: 23278
Watauga 16 0.07% Edgecombe

Wilkes 15 0.06% Edgecombe 337 55.43%
McDowell 14 0.06% Nash 85 13.98%
Jones 14 0.06% Halifax 79 12.99%
Hertford 13 0.06% Martin 28 4.61%
Chowan 13 0.06% Pitt 24 3.95%
Montgomery 12 0.05% Wilson 18 2.96%
Tennessee 12 0.05% Bertie 7 1.15%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Northampton
Washington
Beaufort
Hertford
Duplin
Lenoir
Chowan
Wayne
Georgia
Hyde

Wake
Craven
Other States
Cumberland
Mecklenburg
Johnston

Madison

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Surry
Virginia
Stokes
Davie
Wilkes
Yadkin
Iredell
Catawba
Randolph
Rowan
Rockingham

Caldwell
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4
3
3
3
3
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

8329
2089
1731
1419
1328
1194
1062
928
897
827
685
596
455
421
303

0.66%
0.49%
0.49%
0.49%
0.49%
0.33%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

608

33.29%
8.35%
6.92%
5.67%
5.31%
4.77%
4.24%
3.71%
3.58%
3.31%
2.74%
2.38%
1.82%
1.68%
1.21%

Other States
Ashe
Alexander
Mecklenburg
Watauga
Alleghany
Burke

South Carolina
Tennessee
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Buncombe
Alamance
Gaston
Henderson
Avery
Haywood
Wake

Stanly

Union
McDowell
Cumberland
Rutherford
Cleveland
Moore
Georgia
Montgomery
Richmond
Caswell
Swain
Chatham
Jackson
Johnston

Brunswick

300
238
217
189
185
145
140
133
81
77
75
74
63
63
60
53
46
41
38
37
33
32
32
28
25
25
24
16
15
15
13
13
13
13

1.20%
0.95%
0.87%
0.76%
0.74%
0.58%
0.56%
0.53%
0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.30%
0.25%
0.25%
0.24%
0.21%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Craven 12 0.05% Hertford 2 0.01%
Macon 11 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
New Hanover 10 0.04% Wilson 1 0.00%
Durham 9 0.04% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Harnett 9 0.04% Jones 1 0.00%
Northampton 9 0.04% Martin 1 0.00%
Robeson 9 0.04% Warren 1 0.00%
Person 8 0.03% Bertie 1 0.00%
Transylvania 7 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Lee 7 0.03% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Onslow 7 0.03% Halifax 1 0.00%
Duplin 6 0.02% Franklin 1 0.00%
Orange 6 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Mitchell ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 25021
Anson 6 0.02% Gaston

Yancey 6 0.02% Gaston 3618 75.36%
Madison 6 0.02% Cleveland 406 8.46%
Pitt 5 0.02% South Carolina 307 6.39%
Clay 5 0.02% Lincoln 237 4.94%
Granville 4 0.02% Mecklenburg 137 2.85%
Polk 4 0.02% Rutherford 25 0.52%
Graham 4 0.02% Catawba 17 0.35%
Hoke 4 0.02% Other States 14 0.29%
Bladen 4 0.02% Union 7 0.15%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Tennessee 5 0.10%
Vance 3 0.01% Caldwell 5 0.10%
Washington 3 0.01% Anson 4 0.08%
Carteret 3 0.01% Cabarrus 3 0.06%
Sampson 3 0.01% Iredell 3 0.06%
Pender 3 0.01% Rowan 3 0.06%
Other 3 0.01% Alexander 2 0.04%
Wayne 2 0.01% Surry 1 0.02%
Scotland 2 0.01% Lee 1 0.02%
Columbus 2 0.01% Harnett 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Georgia 1 0.02% Wake 35 0.24%
Durham 1 0.02% Other 29 0.20%
Davidson 1 0.02% Surry 20 0.14%
Orange 1 0.02% Montgomery 18 0.12%
Moore 1 0.02% Moore 17 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 4801 South Carolina 16 0-11%
Granville Mecklenburg 16 0.11%
Granville 349 55.48% Durham 16 0.11%
Vance 175 27.82% Davie 13 0.09%
Warren 36 5.72% Lee 12 0.08%
Wake 29 4.61% Wilkes 11 0.07%
Franklin 20 3.18% Cumberland 11 0.07%
Virginia 6 0.95% Stanly 10 0.07%
Nash 3 0.48% Rowan 10 0.07%
Person 3 0.48% Catawba 9 0.06%
Durham 3 0.48% Alexander 9 0.06%
Wilson 1 0.16% Yadkin 8 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.16% Carteret 8 0.05%
Onslow 1 0.16% Wilson 8 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.16% Pitt 8 0.05%
Halifax 1 0.16% Onslow 6 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 629 Orange 6 0.04%
Guilford Cabarrus 6 0.04%
Guilford 9090 61.48% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Randolph 1809 12.24% Watauga 5 0.03%
Rockingham 1450 9.81% Iredell 5 0.03%
Davidson 600 4.06% Columbus 5 0.03%
Alamance 518 3.50% Ashe 5 0.03%
Forsyth 385 2.60% Johnston 4 0.03%
Virginia 302 2.04% Burke 4 0.03%
Caswell 92 0.62% New Hanover 4 0.03%
Other States 51 0.34% Duplin 4 0.03%
Stokes 44 0.30% Lincoln 4 0.03%
Chatham 43 0.29% Craven 3 0.02%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Perquimans 3 0.02%
Robeson 3 0.02%
Tennessee 3 0.02%
Halifax 3 0.02%
Georgia 3 0.02%
Richmond 2 0.01%
Person 2 0.01%
Buncombe 2 0.01%
Nash 2 0.01%
Avery 2 0.01%
Wayne 2 0.01%
Hoke 2 0.01%
Haywood 2 0.01%
Gaston 2 0.01%
Union 1 0.01%
Washington 1 0.01%
Mitchell 1 0.01%
Vance 1 0.01%
Jackson 1 0.01%
Chowan 1 0.01%
Alleghany 1 0.01%
Franklin 1 0.01%
Hertford 1 0.01%
Martin 1 0.01%
McDowell 1 0.01%
Cherokee 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Bladen 1 0.01%
Dare 1 0.01%
Harnett 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 14785
Halifax
Halifax 523 57.28%

Friday, August 6, 2021

Northampton

Bertie
Virginia
Vance
Warren
Hertford
Nash
Beaufort
Edgecombe
Pitt
McDowell
Franklin
Washington
Gates
Chowan
Wayne
Wake

Tyrrell

South Carolina

Rowan
Robeson
Other States

Dare

Total Patients Served:
Harnett

Harnett
Sampson
Johnston
Cumberland
Wake

Other States
Wayne

Lee

Robeson

170

65
35
29
22

N
o

kP, P PR, R, R, RPN ®WWwW w000 0 ©

623

94
59
55

kN WD

18.62%
7.12%
3.83%
3.18%
2.41%
2.19%
0.99%
0.66%
0.66%
0.55%
0.44%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

913

72.70%
10.97%
6.88%
6.42%
1.40%
0.47%
0.35%
0.23%
0.12%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Scotland
Henderson
Duplin
Hoke

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Macon
Swain
Cherokee
Buncombe
Graham
Clay
Other States

South Carolina

Georgia

Pitt
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Madison
Yancey
Tennessee
Transylvania
Nash
Mitchell
McDowell
Henderson
Watauga
Polk

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson

Buncombe

Friday, August 6, 2021

1
1
1
1

679

BONON W W A
© © © N K O
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1952

558

0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

857

74.29%
4.92%
3.72%
3.50%
3.17%
3.06%
2.08%
0.98%
0.98%
0.88%
0.44%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

914

56.43%
16.13%

Transylvania
Polk
Haywood
Rutherford
Other

South Carolina
McDowell
Jackson
Macon
Madison
Yancey
Other States
Swain
Graham
Cherokee
Mitchell
Burke
Cleveland
Georgia
Caldwell
Catawba
Wake
Watauga
Avery
Gaston
Tennessee
Clay

Rowan
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Craven
Virginia
Wayne

Wilson

204
135

98
93
56
45
42
39
32
31
27
18
16
14
11
11

P R P R R N NNDNDNDND O 0 ©

5.90%
3.90%
2.83%
2.69%
1.62%
1.30%
1.21%
1.13%
0.93%
0.90%
0.78%
0.52%
0.46%
0.40%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.29%
0.26%
0.23%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 3459 Stanly ! 0.48%
Hertford Other States 1 0.48%
Hertford 233 41.98% Moore 1 0.48%
Bertie 126 22.70% Lee 1 0.48%
Northampton L Total Patients Servet: 209
Gates 36 6.49% Iredell
Chowan 19 3.42% Iredell 2721 68.30%
Washington 16 2.88% Alexander 240 6.02%
Martin 14 2.52% Mecklenburg 236 5.92%
Perquimans 8 1.44% Catawba 148 3.71%
Dare 5 0.90% Rowan 144 3.61%
Halifax 4 0.72% Lincoln 85 2.13%
Pitt 3 0.54% Cabarrus 69 1.73%
Duplin 3 0.54% Davie 50 1.26%
Virginia 3 0.54% Wilkes 46 1.15%
Pasquotank 2 0.36% South Carolina 26 0.65%
Edgecombe 2 0.36% Gaston 24 0.60%
Other States 2 0.36% Stanly 24 0.60%
Beaufort 1 0.18% Other States 21 0.53%
Currituck 1 0.18% Virginia 16 0.40%
Tyrrell 1 0.18% Union 14 0.35%
Hyde 1 0.18% Burke 13 0.33%
Wilson 1 0.18% Caldwell 10 0.25%
Harnett 1 0.18% Forsyth 10 0.25%
Total Patients Served: 555 Ashe 10 0.25%
Hoke Davidson 9 0.23%
Cumberland 162 77.51% Surry 9 0.23%
Robeson 14 6.70% Yadkin 8 0.20%
Harnett 9 4.31% Guilford 6 0.15%
Sampson 8 3.83% Cleveland 5 0.13%
Hoke 6 2.87% Other 5 0.13%
Bladen 4 1.91% Watauga 5 0.13%
Johnston 1 0.48% Georgia 4 0.10%
Wake 1 0.48% Tennessee 4 0.10%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alamance 3 0.08% Mecklenburg 2 0.21%
Henderson 2 0.05% Virginia 2 0.21%
Stokes 2 0.05% Rutherford 1 0.11%
Wake 2 0.05% McDowell 1 0.11%
Randolph 1 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.11%
Alleghany ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 936
Scotland 1 0.03% Johnston
Pender 1 0.03% Johnston 1436 73.49%
Orange 1 0.03% Wake 189 9.67%
Onslow 1 0.03% Harnett 122 6.24%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Wayne 65 3.33%
McDowell 1 0.03% Sampson 36 1.84%
Haywood 1 0.03% Wilson 32 1.64%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Nash 26 1.33%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Cumberland 9 0.46%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Other States 7 0.36%
Swain 1 0.03% Duplin 4 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 3984 Edgecombe 3 015%
Jackson Robeson 3 0.15%
Jackson 329 35.15% Halifax 2 0.10%
Swain 231 24.68% Greene 2 0.10%
Macon 217 23.18% Carteret 2 0.10%
Graham 62 6.62% Franklin 2 0.10%
Haywood 22 2.35% South Carolina 2 0.10%
Other States 21 2.24% Perquimans 2 0.10%
Cherokee 16 1.71% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Georgia 8 0.85% Beaufort 1 0.05%
South Carolina 6 0.64% Virginia 1 0.05%
Clay 6 0.64% Bladen 1 0.05%
Henderson 3 0.32% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Tennessee 2 0.21% Person 1 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.21% Onslow 1 0.05%
Transylvania 2 0.21% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Johnston 2 0.21% Brunswick 1 0.05%

Friday, August 6, 2021
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Moore

Total Patients Served:
Lee

Lee

Harnett
Chatham
Other States
Cumberland
Moore
Orange
Guilford
Sampson
Wake

South Carolina
Virginia
Alamance
Tennessee
Robeson
Georgia
Durham

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:
Lenoir

Lenoir
Greene
Wayne

Pitt

Craven
Duplin
Jones
Wilson
Johnston
Other States

Carteret

Friday, August 6, 2021

1

320
104

21

B R R R R R R RPN NDNN SN 0 ©

545

61
43
43
20

N N W w ©

0.05%

1954

65.98%
21.44%
4.33%
1.86%
1.65%
1.44%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%

485

71.90%
8.05%
5.67%
5.67%
2.64%
2.51%
1.19%
0.40%
0.40%
0.26%
0.26%

Onslow

New Hanover
Harnett
Rutherford
Virginia
Wake

Alamance

Total Patients Served:
Lincoln

Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Other
Caldwell
Alexander
Rowan
South Carolina
Iredell

Davie

Total Patients Served:
Macon

Macon
Other States
Jackson
Georgia

Clay

Total Patients Served:
Martin

Martin
Washington
Bertie

Chowan

0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

= N

0.13%

758

406 62.46%
131 20.15%
84 12.92%

A
~

2.62%
0.62%
0.31%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

N = = = = SN

0.15%

650

36 78.26%
8.70%
6.52%
4.35%

R N W b

2.17%

46

129 75.00%
14 8.14%
11 6.40%
5 2.91%

Page 19 of 34



Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Beaufort
Johnston
Hertford
Camden
Nash

Pitt
Edgecombe

Hoke

Total Patients Served:

McDowell
McDowell
Rutherford
Mitchell
Burke
Yancey
Buncombe
Other States
South Carolina
Robeson
Pender
Madison
Catawba
Avery

Watauga

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Iredell
Lincoln

Cleveland

Friday, August 6, 2021

R = = = = ST ST N

182
30

R N = = = = T =Y SR 2%

18036

6256
2912
2173
1564
1031
957
949

2.33%
1.16%
1.16%
0.58%
0.58%
0.58%
0.58%
0.58%

172

66.18%
10.91%
8.36%
5.45%
4.73%
1.09%
0.73%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

275

46.74%

16.21%
7.55%
5.63%
4.05%
2.67%
2.48%
2.46%

Rowan
Catawba
Stanly

Burke

Other States
Anson
Caldwell
Rutherford
McDowell
Scotland
Virginia
Buncombe
Forsyth
Guilford
Watauga
Georgia
Robeson
Alexander
Montgomery
Richmond
Henderson
Davidson
Haywood
Wake

Ashe
Tennessee
Avery
Wilkes
Brunswick
Randolph
Transylvania
New Hanover
Cumberland

Polk

547
543
540
376
308
273
222
219
95
88
87
87
70
69
67
66
64
64
62
60
55
55
47
42
38
36
33
29
28
26
25
23
22
19

1.42%
1.41%
1.40%
0.97%
0.80%
0.71%
0.58%
0.57%
0.25%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Moore
Surry
Madison
Macon
Jackson
Davie
Columbus
Craven
Mitchell
Chatham
Yancey
Alleghany
Alamance
Yadkin
Hoke
Orange
Harnett
Johnston
Onslow
Lee
Rockingham
Wilson
Stokes
Cherokee
Clay
Swain
Graham
Nash
Halifax
Edgecombe
Pitt
Currituck
Sampson

Durham

Friday, August 6, 2021

18
18
18
17
17
14
14
13
12
11
11

[EnY
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Franklin
Beaufort
Granville
Other
Person
Pender
Greene
Dare
Wayne
Lenoir
Bertie
Bladen
Carteret
Pamlico
Northampton
Martin

Vance

Total Patients Served:
Mitchell

Mitchell
Yancey
McDowell
Burke
Other

Total Patients Served:
Moore

Moore
Richmond
Cumberland
Robeson
Lee

Hoke
Montgomery

Scotland

P P PP R R RPN N DN DN DN ®

T NN

2012
792
490
465
447
376
322
256

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

38588

50.00%
20.00%
20.00%
5.00%
5.00%

20

35.13%
13.83%
8.56%
8.12%
7.81%
6.57%
5.62%
4.47%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Harnett 191 3.34% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Chatham 84 Lare Total Patients Served: 5727
South Carolina 77 1.34% Nash

Randolph 64 1.12% Nash 819 56.64%
Anson 34 0.59% Edgecombe 283 19.57%
Other States 19 0.33% Halifax 183 12.66%
Bladen 17 0.30% Wilson 61 4.22%
Stanly 11 0.19% Northampton 21 1.45%
Wake 11 0.19% Franklin 18 1.24%
Sampson 9 0.16% Wake 13 0.90%
Mecklenburg 6 0.10% Other States 8 0.55%
Columbus 6 0.10% Virginia 7 0.48%
Tennessee 5 0.09% Pitt 6 0.41%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Warren 5 0.35%
Virginia 3 0.05% Montgomery 3 0.21%
Lenoir 2 0.03% Vance 3 0.21%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Hertford 2 0.14%
Haywood 2 0.03% Johnston 2 0.14%
Georgia 2 0.03% Martin 2 0.14%
Wayne 2 0.03% Harnett 1 0.07%
Durham 2 0.03% Carteret 1 0.07%
Davidson 2 0.03% Dare 1 0.07%
Rowan 1 0.02% Duplin 1 0.07%
Catawba 1 0.02% Greene 1 0.07%
Vance 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.07%
Guilford 1 0.02% Lee 1 0.07%
Perquimans 1 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.07%
Gaston 1 0.02% Granville 1 0.07%
Alamance 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.07%
Halifax 1 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 1446
Henderson 1 0.02% New Hanover

Bertie 1 0.02% New Hanover 5586 41.29%
Orange 1 0.02% Brunswick 2638 19.50%
Pender 1 0.02% Pender 1550 11.46%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Onslow 1250 9.24% Edgecombe 5 0.04%
Columbus 694 5.13% Hoke 5 0.04%
Duplin 489 3.61% Forsyth 4 0.03%
Bladen 271 2.00% Burke 4 0.03%
Robeson 139 1.03% Franklin 4 0.03%
Sampson 133 0.98% Nash 4 0.03%
Other States 121 0.89% Cabarrus 3 0.02%
South Carolina 104 0.77% Wilson 3 0.02%
Carteret 81 0.60% Richmond 3 0.02%
Cumberland 57 0.42% Davidson 3 0.02%
Wayne 42 0.31% Iredell 3 0.02%
Wake 39 0.29% Martin 3 0.02%
Craven 32 0.24% Lee 2 0.01%
Jones 29 0.21% Davie 2 0.01%
Virginia 27 0.20% Washington 1 0.01%
Lenoir 26 0.19% Stokes 1 0.01%
Guilford 21 0.16% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 18 0.13% Surry 1 0.01%
Georgia 17 0.13% Chatham 1 0.01%
Beaufort 13 0.10% Other 1 0.01%
Pitt 9 0.07% Moore 1 0.01%
Orange 8 0.06% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Johnston 8 0.06% Macon 1 0.01%
Randolph 7 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Tennessee 6 0.04% Henderson 1 0.01%
Scotland 6 0.04% Granville 1 0.01%
Union 6 0.04% Caswell 1 0.01%
Pamlico 6 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Harnett 6 0.04% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Catawba 6 0-04% Total Patients Served: 13529
Durham 6 0.04% Onslow

Alamance 5 0.04% Onslow 1084 82.50%
Gaston 5 0.04% Jones 43 3.27%
Rowan 5 0.04% Pender 38 2.89%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 29 2.21% Johnston 392 2.61%
Duplin 29 2.21% Harnett 304 2.02%
Other States 22 1.67% Guilford 270 1.80%
Lenoir 15 1.14% Wayne 250 1.66%
Craven 12 0.91% Randolph 238 1.58%
Wayne 5 0.38% Nash 238 1.58%
Georgia 4 0.30% New Hanover 216 1.44%
Sampson 4 0.30% Sampson 205 1.36%
Virginia 4 0.30% Onslow 199 1.32%
Nash 4 0.30% Richmond 198 1.32%
Wilson 3 0.23% Brunswick 189 1.26%
Tennessee 3 0.23% Hoke 181 1.21%
Beaufort 3 0.23% Virginia 179 1.19%
Wake 3 0.23% Craven 166 1.11%
Rowan 1 0.08% Halifax 157 1.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.08% Granville 152 1.01%
New Hanover 1 0.08% Scotland 129 0.86%
Guilford 1 0.08% Wilson 125 0.83%
Forsyth 1 0.08% Rockingham 106 0.71%
Cumberland 1 0.08% Person 102 0.68%
Catawba 1 0.08% Carteret 102 0.68%
Alexander 1 0.08% Franklin 101 0.67%
Pitt 1 0.08% Other States 101 0.67%
Total Patients Serve: 1314 Edgecombe 100 0.67%

Orange South Carolina 99 0.66%
Wake 1819 12.11% Vance 99 0.66%
Orange 1593 10.61% Pender 94 0.63%
Alamance 1119 7.45% Pitt 93 0.62%
Cumberland 1108 7.38% Caswell 90 0.60%
Chatham 788 5.25% Duplin 82 0.55%
Durham 779 5.19% Mecklenburg 79 0.53%
Lee 661 4.40% Columbus 79 0.53%
Moore 538 3.58% Lenoir 78 0.52%
Robeson 531 3.54% Montgomery 69 0.46%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Bladen
Forsyth
Buncombe
Gaston
Northampton
Beaufort
Henderson
Caldwell
Anson
Warren
Jones
Davidson
Pamlico
Martin
Catawba
Burke
Union
Iredell
Cabarrus
Tennessee
Haywood
Bertie
McDowell
Georgia
Dare
Greene
Avery
Washington
Surry
Stanly
Rowan
Jackson
Pasquotank

Cleveland

Friday, August 6, 2021

69
62
40
37
35
34
30
28
28
25
23
20
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
14
14
14
13
12
11
10
10
10
10
9
9
9

0.46%
0.41%
0.27%
0.25%
0.23%
0.23%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Chowan
Hertford
Rutherford
Perquimans
Hyde
Mitchell
Davie
Transylvania
Clay
Watauga
Wilkes
Macon
Currituck
Cherokee
Alexander
Madison
Graham
Lincoln
Other

Polk
Yadkin
Camden
Yancey

Ashe

Total Patients Served:
Pasquotank

Pasquotank
Perquimans
Currituck
Camden
Dare
Chowan
Gates

Virginia

P P R RPN DN OWWw W w0 OO N 0O

430
103
87
58
34
28
28

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

15020

54.22%
12.99%
10.97%
7.31%
4.29%
3.53%
3.53%
0.76%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hertford 4 0.50% Hertford 250 1.97%
Washington 4 0.50% Washington 210 1.65%
Tyrrell 4 0.50% Chowan 153 1.20%
Other States 3 0.38% Northampton 152 1.20%
Bertie 2 0.25% Dare 105 0.83%
Wilson 1 0.13% Wake 79 0.62%
Northampton 1 0.13% Johnston 77 0.61%
Total Patients Serve: 793 Jones 08 0.:53%
Person Pamlico 67 0.53%
Person 44 75.86% Other States 64 0.50%
Caswell 5 8.62% Hyde 57 0.45%
Durham 3 517% Virginia 56 0.44%
Virginia 2 3.45% Perquimans 48 0.38%
Columbus 1 1.72% Tyrrell 41 0.32%
Granville 1 1.72% Sampson 38 0.30%
Guilford 1 1.72% Gates 33 0.26%
Wake 1 1.72% Pasquotank 18 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 58 New Hanover 18 0.14%
Pitt Other 17 0.13%
Pitt 3854 30.32% Cumberland 17 0.13%
Beaufort 886 6.97% Currituck 15 0.12%
Lenoir 795 6.25% Pender 13 0.10%
Edgecombe 682 5.37% Georgia 12 0.09%
Wilson 587 4.62% South Carolina 10 0.08%
Craven 583 4.59% Granville 10 0.08%
Wayne 571 4.49% Brunswick 9 0.07%
Martin 487 3.83% Warren 8 0.06%
Nash 444 3.49% Columbus 8 0.06%
Onslow 438 3.45% Lee 7 0.06%
Halifax 399 3.14% Alexander 7 0.06%
Carteret 350 2.75% Harnett 7 0.06%
Greene 320 2.52% Richmond 6 0.05%
Duplin 304 2.39% Mecklenburg 5 0.04%
Bertie 277 2.18% Guilford 5 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Davidson
Durham
Rowan
Alamance
Camden
Gaston
Robeson
Transylvania
Orange
Forsyth
Franklin
Moore
Jackson
Rockingham
Montgomery
Bladen
Watauga
Burke

Union
Catawba
Cherokee
Randolph

Iredell

Total Patients Served:

Polk
Polk
Cleveland
South Carolina
Rutherford
Henderson
Mecklenburg
Buncombe
Other States

Gaston

Friday, August 6, 2021

4
4
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

121
79
69

10

N T

0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12712

33.61%
21.94%
19.17%
15.00%
2.78%
1.11%
1.11%
1.11%
1.11%

McDowell
Burke
Transylvania
Yancey
Rockingham
Moore
Lincoln
Jackson

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:
Randolph

Randolph
Davidson
Montgomery
Guilford
Chatham
Moore
Richmond
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Other States
Virginia
Stokes
Carteret
Alamance

Stanly

Total Patients Served:
Richmond

Richmond

South Carolina

Scotland
Anson
Moore

Montgomery

N L = = = S N

765

R R R R R NN N W

132

w A~ 00 O ©

0.56%
0.56%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

360

87.03%
3.41%
2.50%
2.28%
1.71%
1.48%
0.34%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

879

78.57%
5.36%
3.57%
2.98%
2.38%
1.79%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 3 1.79% Caswell 27 4.27%
Robeson 2 1.19% Guilford 24 3.80%
Stanly 1 0.60% Alamance 7 1.11%
Guilford 1 0.60% Forsyth 6 0.95%
Buncombe 1 0.60% Stokes 3 0.47%
Hoke 1 0.60% Nash 1 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 168 Other ! 0.16%

Robeson Anson 1 0.16%
Robeson 1685 86.90% Alleghany 1 0.16%
Bladen 140 7.22% Montgomery 1 0.16%
Columbus 44 2278 Total Patients Served: 632
Cumberland 28 1.44% Rowan
Hoke 7 0.36% Rowan 1536 78.13%
Richmond 7 0.36% Davidson 136 6.92%
South Carolina 4 0.21% Cabarrus 104 5.29%
Other States 4 0.21% Stanly 52 2.64%
Scotland 3 0.15% Davie 34 1.73%
Tennessee 2 0.10% Iredell 25 1.27%
Stanly 2 0.10% Mecklenburg 15 0.76%
Johnston 2 0.10% Other States 8 0.41%
New Hanover 2 0.10% Randolph 6 0.31%
Wake 1 0.05% Montgomery 6 0.31%
Sampson 1 0.05% Forsyth 5 0.25%
Durham 1 0.05% Guilford 5 0.25%
Anson 1 0.05% South Carolina 5 0.25%
Davidson 1 0.05% Rockingham 3 0.15%
Davie 1 0.05% Anson 3 0.15%
Carteret 1 0.05% Wilkes 2 0.10%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Wake 2 0.10%
Pitt 1 0.05% Virginia 2 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 1939 Stokes 2 0.10%

Rockingham Catawba 2 0.10%
Rockingham 439 69.46% Georgia 2 0.10%
Virginia 121 19.15% Lincoln 1 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance
Gaston
Alleghany
Union
Buncombe
Alexander
Richmond
Brunswick
Burke

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
McDowell
South Carolina
Gaston
Yancey
Forsyth
Caldwell
Cabarrus
Burke
Brunswick
Randolph

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Sampson
Sampson
Duplin
Cumberland
Harnett
Johnston

Bladen

Friday, August 6, 2021

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

N = = T = = T = T = S S S Y

0.05%

1966

637 89.59%

w
N

4.50%

Ay
~

2.39%
1.27%
0.84%
0.28%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

R = = T = S S S C RN R (o)

0.14%

711

455 79.55%
61 10.66%
15 2.62%
15 2.62%
9 1.57%
8 1.40%

New Hanover
Wayne

Wake
Durham
Brunswick
Mecklenburg

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Scotland

Scotland
Robeson
South Carolina
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Moore

Wake
Columbus
Virginia
Other States
Georgia
Mecklenburg
Lee

Harnett
Brunswick
Bladen
Anson

New Hanover

Onslow

Total Patients Served:

Stanly

Stanly
Montgomery

Anson

= = S N

646
477
328

w
o

PR R R R R R RPN ® W W W oo ™

313

68
31

0.35%
0.35%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

572

42.44%
31.34%
21.55%
1.97%
0.53%
0.39%
0.33%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1522

70.18%
15.25%
6.95%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cabarrus
Davidson
Mecklenburg
Union
Randolph
South Carolina
Rowan
Moore

Other States
Richmond
Orange
Scotland

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Surry
Surry
Wilkes
Virginia
Yadkin
Alleghany
Stokes
Other States
Iredell
Forsyth
Tennessee
Guilford
Ashe
Mecklenburg
Orange
Johnston
Rowan
Gaston
Davidson

Alexander

Friday, August 6, 2021

6
4
4
4
3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1

781
238
220
148
103

=N
w w

P PP PR, RPN N N DN OO

1.35%
0.90%
0.90%
0.90%
0.67%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%

446

50.39%
15.35%
14.19%
9.55%
6.65%
1.48%
0.84%
0.39%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Craven

Total Patients Served:
Transylvania

Transylvania
Other
Henderson
South Carolina
Jackson
Cherokee
Virginia

Macon

Total Patients Served:
Union

Union

South Carolina
Anson
Mecklenburg
Robeson
Montgomery
Richmond
Other States
Cabarrus
Moore
Georgia
Rowan
Stanly
Johnston
Guilford
Gaston
Catawba

Ashe

Total Patients Served:
Vance

Vance

1

146

P RN NN WA

918
256
204

IN
N

P P PR, R, NN DN WS 000 0N

323

0.06%

1550

90.68%
2.48%
1.86%
1.24%
1.24%
1.24%
0.62%
0.62%

161

62.79%
17.51%
13.95%
3.01%
0.48%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.27%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1462

49.85%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren 104 16.05% Wayne 438 1.72%
Franklin 69 10.65% Cumberland 341 1.34%
Granville 67 10.34% Sampson 337 1.32%
Virginia 25 3.86% Lee 227 0.89%
Wake 18 2.78% Halifax 210 0.82%
Other 10 1.54% Vance 206 0.81%
Halifax 5 0.77% Other States 193 0.76%
Person 4 0.62% Pitt 188 0.74%
Durham 4 0.62% Virginia 160 0.63%
Nash 3 0.46% Granville 150 0.59%
Alamance 2 0.31% New Hanover 129 0.51%
Robeson 1 0.15% Craven 104 0.41%
Rockingham 1 0.15% Edgecombe 101 0.40%
Wilson 1 0.15% Duplin 98 0.38%
Richmond 1 0.15% Lenoir 96 0.38%
Wayne 1 0.15% Chatham 93 0.36%
Northampton 1 0.15% Moore 92 0.36%
Johnston 1 0.15% Alamance 92 0.36%
Pitt 1 0.15% South Carolina 86 0.34%
Edgecombe 1 0.15% Orange 84 0.33%
Cumberland 1 0.15% Carteret 81 0.32%
Caswell 1 0.15% Robeson 78 0.31%
Carteret 1 0.15% Brunswick 75 0.29%
Cabarrus 1 0.15% Guilford 70 0.27%
Montgomery 1 0.15% Onslow 61 0.24%
Total Patients Served: 648 Beaufort >8 0.23%

Wake Person 55 0.22%
Wake 15680 61.53% Warren 53 0.21%
Johnston 1765 6.93% Northampton 43 0.17%
Franklin 1036 4.07% Tennessee 25 0.10%
Harnett 1001 3.93% Bladen 25 0.10%
Nash 625 2.45% Randolph 22 0.09%
Wilson 441 1.73% Forsyth 22 0.09%
Durham 440 1.73% Mecklenburg 21 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Richmond 19 0.07% Perquimans 4 0.02%
Scotland 19 0.07% Graham 3 0.01%
Bertie 19 0.07% Hyde 3 0.01%
Martin 18 0.07% Jackson 3 0.01%
Greene 18 0.07% Burke 3 0.01%
Hoke 17 0.07% Ashe 2 0.01%
Columbus 16 0.06% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Dare 16 0.06% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Georgia 15 0.06% Anson 2 0.01%
Pender 14 0.05% Stanly 2 0.01%
Buncombe 13 0.05% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Chowan 13 0.05% Stokes 2 0.01%
Hertford 12 0.05% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Washington 11 0.04% Alexander 1 0.00%
Caswell 11 0.04% Polk 1 0.00%
Davidson 9 0.04% Yancey 1 0.00%
Caldwell 9 0.04% Clay 1 0.00%
Union 8 0.03% Surry 1 0.00%
Watauga 8 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Henderson 7 0.03% Macon 1 0.00%
Davie 6 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 6 0.02% McDowell 1 0.00%
Catawba 6 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Montgomery 6 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 25483
Gates 5 0.02% Watauga

Rockingham 5 0.02% Watauga 533 36.36%
Gaston 5 0.02% Avery 291 19.85%
Jones 5 0.02% Ashe 268 18.28%
Other 4 0.02% Wilkes 121 8.25%
Rowan 4 0.02% Tennessee 70 4.77%
Haywood 4 0.02% Other States 28 1.91%
Pasquotank 4 0.02% Caldwell 24 1.64%
Iredell 4 0.02% Burke 19 1.30%
Pamlico 4 0.02% Alleghany 16 1.09%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Catawba 15 1.02% Pitt 7 0.37%
Virginia 12 0.82% Wake 5 0.27%
Iredell 10 0.68% Nash 2 0.11%
South Carolina 7 0.48% Onslow 2 0.11%
Mitchell 6 0.41% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Wake 5 0.34% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Guilford 5 0.34% Harnett 1 0.05%
Georgia 5 0.34% Robeson 1 0.05%
McDowell 5 0.34% Carteret 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 5 0.34% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
New Hanover 3 0.20% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Lincoln 3 0.20% Pender 1 0.05%
Durham 3 0.20% Total Patients Served: 1880
Cleveland 3 0.20% Wilkes
Yadkin 1 0.07% Wilkes 521 87.71%
Alamance 1 0.07% Alexander 17 2.86%
Alexander 1 0.07% Ashe 16 2.69%
Bladen 1 0.07% Watauga 7 1.18%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Surry 6 1.01%
Surry 1 0.07% Alleghany 4 0.67%
Rowan 1 0.07% Iredell 3 0.51%
Lenoir 1 0.07% Caldwell 3 0.51%
Wilson 1 0.07% Catawba 3 0.51%
Total Patients Served: 1466 Davidson 3 0.51%

Wayne Yadkin 2 0.34%
Wayne 1514 80.53% Virginia 1 0.17%
Lenoir 110 5.85% Tennessee 1 0.17%
Johnston 60 3.19% Stokes 1 0.17%
Duplin 57 3.03% Other States 1 0.17%
Sampson 51 2.71% Forsyth 1 0.17%
Wilson 27 1.44% Davie 1 0.17%
Greene 19 1.01% Columbus 1 0.17%
Craven 10 0.53% Cabarrus 1 0.17%
Other States 8 0.43% South Carolina 1 0.17%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Total Patients Served:
Wilson

Wilson
Nash
Johnston
Wayne
Wake

Other States
Edgecombe
Pitt
Washington
Chatham
Martin
Lenoir
Halifax
Guilford
Greene

Northampton

Total Patients Served:
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61
30
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594

80.45%

9.10%
4.48%
2.84%
0.90%
0.45%
0.30%
0.30%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

670
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